1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT :
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of October 19, 2024, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	Sally Ann Hagan 400 W Bay St Jacksonville, FL 32202
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 12th day of December, 2024.
14 15 16 17	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of October 31, 2024, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11	LaMerle Boyd 417 Camino de Las Animas Santa Fe, NM 87505
12 13	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 12th day of December, 2024.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO : CERTIFICATE IN THE SUPREME COURT:
5	IN MEMORIAM
6	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
7	Mexico, hereby certify that as of November 21, 2024, the following attorney will be
8	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as deceased:
9 10 11 12 13	Dave Eloy Romero, Jr. PO Box 3030 Las Vegas, NM 87701 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 12th day of December, 2024.
14 15 16 17	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico